

Moved by Herndon

Seconded by Nichols

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1374

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 8 of the printed bill, in line 6, delete "all"; delete line 7,
3 and insert: "Herndon v. City of Sandpoint, 531 P.3d 1125 (Idaho 2023).";
4 in line 14, delete "or"; in line 15, following "admission" insert: ", or
5 for any other event with restricted access whether admission is charged or
6 not"; also in line 15, delete "or commercial event" and insert: ", commer-
7 cial event, or other event".